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1
Introduction
In the last RAN4 #33 in Shin-Yokohama, simulation results without implementation margin for Rx Diversity FRC H-Set 6 were presented [1]. This contribution presents our simulation results with implementation margin in order to derive the performance requirements of Rx diversity FRC H-Set 6. 
2 Simulation results
The simulation results are presented in Table 1 and 2 below. 
Table 1 Simulation results on FRC tests of single transmit antenna case for H-Set 6, QPSK

	Channel Model
	HS-PDSCH

Ec / Ior [dB]
	Throughput [kbps] with Implementation margin
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	PA3
	-9
	1526

	
	-12
	853


Table 2 Simulation results on FRC tests of single transmit antenna case for H-Set 6, 16QAM
	Channel Model
	HS-PDSCH

Ec / Ior [dB]
	Throughput [kbps] with Implementation margin
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	PA3
	-6
	1856

	
	-9
	1047


3    Conclusions

We presented the simulation results with implementation margin to derive the performance requirements on the FRC H-Set 6 for Rx diversity UE. 
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